

Spenser Carder, Compliance and Risk Management Analyst, Tennessee Sports Wagering Council

spenser.s.carder@tn.gov



Spenser Carder is the Compliance and Risk Management Analyst for the Tennessee Sports Wagering Council.

Since joining the Sports Wagering Council in April of 2022, Spenser has served the Council as Administrative Coordinator, Licensing and Admin. Coordinator, and Licensing Analyst. Prior to the Sports Wagering Council, Spenser served for Tennessee Governor Lee's Office in Boards & Commissions and Constituent Services, and in the Tennessee Senate Clerk's Office. Spenser is a graduate of Lipscomb University where she received a Bachelor of Science in Exercise Science. When she's not working you can catch Spenser playing pickleball with friends or on a run (most likely headed to a local coffee shop).